

## TPCH GENERAL COUNCIL ATTENDANCE UPDATED DECEMBER 2024

Section 2.04 of the Tucson Pima Collaboration to End Homelessness Governance Charter requires that the CoC Lead Agency/Collaborative Applicant publish a list of members gaining voting privileges, at risk of losing voting privileges, and having lost voting privileges within one month following each General Council meeting.

## TPCH GENERAL COUNCIL MEMBERS WITH VOTING PRIVILEGES BASED ON ATTENDANCE FROM PREVIOUS MEETING

TOTAL VOTING MEMBERS = 25, QUORUM = 13

A list of members who gained and lost voting privileges is provided at the bottom of this page.

## **ORGANIZATIONAL MEMBERS**

**Banner University** 

Catholic Community Services

City of Tucson

Community Bridges, Inc.

Compass Affordable Housing

**Connections Health Solutions** 

Emerge Center Against Domestic Abuse

**Family Housing Resources** 

HOM, Inc

Hope of Glory Ministries\*

**Interfaith Community Services** 

La Frontera Center\*

Marana Health Care

New Spirit Lutheran Church

Old Pueblo Community Services

**Our Family Services** 

Pima Council on Aging

Pima County

Primavera Foundation

Southern Arizona AIDS Foundation\*

Southern Arizona VA Health System

Town of Marana\*

United Way of Tucson and Southern Arizona\*

University of Arizona Southwest Institute for

Research on Women

Youth On Their Own

## The following General Council Members gained voting privileges:

New Spirit Lutheran Church

The following General Council Members lost voting privileges:

Arizona Behavioral Health Corporation

Arizona Complete Health

Arizona Pet Project

Community Partnership of Southern Arizona

DKA

Esperance En Escalante

Salvation Army

Sister Jose Women's Center

St. Francis Shelter

\*Member will lose voting privileges if not in attendance at the February 2025 General Council meeting.

Per the TPCH Governance Charter, voting privileges are assigned to TPCH members in attendance at two of the three immediately preceding General Council meetings. If you believe your voting privileges are not accurately reported, please email tpch@tucsonaz.gov.